#### 501842297 03/06/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yasushi GOKA	02/10/2012
Yasushi KOHNO	02/10/2012
Takashi OOGA	02/10/2012

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENSO CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1-1, Showa-cho		
City:	Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	448-8661		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13412644

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (703)816-4100

 Phone:
 703-816-4000

 Email:
 js@nixonvan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michelle N. Lester

Address Line 1: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 2: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MNL-2018-2856

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle N. Lester

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2018-2856\_ASSGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027809 FRAME: 0064 IOP \$40,00 13412644

Case No.	:
140198-1	IS-JSJ-mik

		ASSIGNI	MENT C	OF U.S. PATEI	NT APPLICATION			
(inv	entors)	Yasushi Goka						
		Yasushi Kohno						
		Takashi Oo	ga					
		In considera	ation of th	e sum of one doll	ar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable			
		considerations paid	to each o	f the undersigned	d, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and			
/ 8 .		hereby does assign,						
	ignee)	DENSO CORPO			a corporation of Japan			
(Add	fress)	1-1, Showa-cho, Ka	ariya-city	, Aichi-pref., 448	I-8661 Japan			
		the United States ite	ted as the	Assignee) the u	ndersigned's entire right, title and interest for			
		applications for pate	nt and an	s, dependencies	and possessions in the invention, and all which may be granted therefore, known as			
(Title	e)	AIR FLOW MEASU	REMENT	DEVICE	which may be granted therefore, known as			
(	-,				on even date herewith an application for			
		patent in the United	States of	America or, if not	t on even date, then has executed on			
		•	or ha	s already filed U.	S. application Serial No, on			
		•						
		The undersigned acl	knowledg	es an obligation o	of assignment of this invention to said			
		assignee at the time						
áppliaati	The unde	ersigned agree(s) to e	xecute al	papers and doci	uments necessary in connection with the			
also to e	on or any	/ interreterice which it	iay be de	clared and any co	ontinuing or divisional applications thereof and oplications as the Assignee may deem			
necessa	rv or exn	edient and further to r	nerform a	ny act which may	phications as the Assignee may deem be necessary in connection with claims or			
provision	ns of the	International Convent	ion for Pr	otection of Indust	rial Property or similar agreements.			
					which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a			
valid Uni	ted State	s patent to the Assigr	nee.					
	The unde	ersigned hereby autho	rize(s) ar	nd request(s) the	Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all			
Letters F	atent of	the United States resu	ulting fror	n said application	or any division or divisions or continuing			
application //hou hou	ons there	of to the said Assigned	e, as As	signee of the enti	re interest, and hereby covenants that he has			
will not e	ve) luli lig	any agreement in conf	e interest liet berev	: nerein assigned,	and that he has (they have) not executed and			
					NOTE THE PARTY OF			
assianma	ent anv f	urther identification wh	(s) the fire	n of NIXON & VA	NDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this desirable in order to comply with the rules of the			
United St	tates Pat	ent Office for recorda	tion of thi	s document. It is	understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S			
attorneys	Nixon 8	Vanderhye P.C. have	e represe	nted only ASSIGI	NEE and will continue to represent only			
ASSIGNI	EE with r	espect to this inventio	n.		The division of the territory			
1	n witness	s whereof, executed b	y the und	lersigned on the d	date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).			
			•	J	( ) Production of the state of			
					0 4			
Dato	Telar	10 2012	Claus atoms		Yasushi Ooka			
Date	0000	vry 10.2012	Signature	e or inventor				
					Yasushi Goka			
Date	Pebrua	ry 10.2012	Signature	of inventor	Jasushi Kahna			
		V			Yasushi Kohno			
D-4-	50	ary 10,20/2	a		70000			
Date	Jevu	ary 10, 2012	Signature	e of inventor	Takashi Ooga			
					Takashi Ooga			
	. 4	February 10. 2012						
	K.L.	Je.	lauran.	10,2012	K.I. February 10, 2012			
Date	$\sum_{D}$	Je February 10	V Julia	Witnessed him	K.I. February 10. 2012 Yako Suyuhi			
	-1 C	TY VI LEGITOLDITY TO	2012	. viiiioooca by.	TOTALE THEORY			
Date	Fob	10 C (1) Vagur	12.	Witnessed by	Keisuke Irakura			
2.3	*****	/						
Date	teb	ruary 10,201	12	Witnessed by:	Hidelita Taurili			

**PATENT REEL: 027809 FRAME: 0065** 

264637

**RECORDED: 03/06/2012**